
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017188-2024 

Tender

Construction Project Evaluation

Chenoweths Business Park Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017188

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046d0c  

Published 3 June 2024, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Chenoweths Business Park Limited

Unit 6, Chenoweths Business Park, Ruan High Lanes

Truro

TR2 5JT

Email

laura@ctcwaste.com

Telephone

+44 1872501221

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017188-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017188-2024
mailto:laura@ctcwaste.com


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.chenowethsbusinesspark.com

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43238

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.mytenders.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.mytenders.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Evaluation 

http://www.chenowethsbusinesspark.com
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA43238
http://www.mytenders.com
http://www.mytenders.com


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Construction Project Evaluation

II.1.2) Main CPV code

73430000 - Test and evaluation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Evaluation of a match funded - private funding and Good Growth Shared Prosperity Funded
Construction project.

Assess Effectiveness and Impact: to see whether the project’s goals have been

achieved and what impacts it has had;

- Provide Accountability: to make sure that public funds have been used as intended;

- Shaping Future Programmes: by taking lessons learnt from projects to design future

programmes;

- Understanding Value for Money: to see whether the project has been a good use of

public money, which depends on the value of the grant given and the impacts it has

had.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK3 - Cornwall and Isles of Scilly

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Through reflection, the review should explore the project’s experiences with the Good

Growth programme and its delivery and management team. More specifically,

identifying the programme’s strengths, weaknesses and areas for improvement, and

lessons learnt from:

- first engagement with the programme;

- the process of bidding and support received from the programme;

- the contracting process;

- delivery, claiming and ongoing project management support and contract

management;

- whether project activities delivered were in line with the original plan and if

not, what were the reasons for any change.

The process review should also assess project implementation, marketing and engagement,

activities delivered, management and governance, and monitoring.

The review should include conversations (via interviews or focus groups) with key staff

and/or any delivery partners of the funding recipient, and other relevant stakeholders.

Their perspectives should be more diverse, detailed and demonstrate critical thought.



Page 5 to 8

Consultations with the project’s direct beneficiaries such as businesses, organisations or
individuals.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 July 2024

End date

28 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 28 March 2025

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the myTenders Web Site at 
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=232004.

The buyer has indicated that it will accept electronic responses to this notice via the Postbox
facility. A user guide is available at https://www.mytenders.co.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
.

Suppliers are advised to allow adequate time for uploading documents and to dispatch the
electronic response well in advance of the closing time to avoid any last minute problems.

(MT Ref:232004)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=232004
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/sitehelp/help_guides.aspx
mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T18:45:08+0100
	TCPDF




